A first and final single tier dividend of 7 sen per ordinary share of RM0.50 each amounting to RM17,841,000 for the
year ended 31 December 2010 was paid on 27 May 2011.

	 A second interim single tier dividend of 10 sen per ordinary share of RM0.25 each in respect of the financial year
ended 31 December 2011 amounting to RM53,263,000 was paid on 6 January 2012.

	 The Proposed Share Buy-Back is not expected to have any material impact on the policy for the Board in recommending
dividends for the year ending 31 December 2012, which would depend on, amongst others, the profitability and cash
flow position of the Company.

5.0	 DIRECTORS’ AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS’ SHAREHOLDINGS

	 The proforma effects on the shareholding of the Directors and substantial shareholders based on the Registers of Directors
and Substantial Shareholders of the Company as at 6 April 2012, assuming that the Proposed Share Buy-Back is carried out
in full and the shares purchased are not from the following Directors and substantial shareholders, are as follows:

	 Scenario I : Assuming that none of the Warrants are exercised

Before the Proposed Share Buy-Back After the Proposed Share Buy-Back

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Directors

Dato’ Sri Clement Hii Chii Kok 158,840,480 29.78 - - 158,840,480 31.55 - -

Nicholas Rupert Heylett Bloy - - ##148,473,000 27.84 - - ##148,473,000 29.49

Hew Moi Lan 6,668,800 1.25 - - 6,668,800 1.32 - -

Lee Kok Cheng 5,390,000 1.01 - - 5,390,000 1.07 - -

Amos Siew Boon Yeong 2,200,000 0.41 - - 2,200,000 0.44 - -

Tan Sri Dato’ Seri Megat Najmuddin bin
Dato’ Seri Dr Haji Megat Khas

1,662 0 - - 1,662 0 - -

Datuk Chee Hong Leong - - - - - - - -

Tan Chow Yin - - - - - - - -

Goh Leng Chua - - - - - - - -

Substantial shareholders

Dato’ Sri Clement Hii Chii Kok 158,840,480 29.78 - - 158,840,480 31.55 - -

Pinnacle Heritage Solutions Sdn Bhd 148,473,000 27.84 - - 148,473,000 29.49 - -

SmartUni 1 Ltd - - ##148,473,000 27.84 - - ##148,473,000 29.49

SmartUni 2 Ltd - - ##148,473,000 27.84 - - ##148,473,000 29.49

Navis Asia Fund VI G.P., Ltd - - ##148,473,000 27.84 - - ##148,473,000 29.49

6

Before the Proposed Share Buy-Back After the Proposed Share Buy-Back

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Substantial shareholders

Navis MGO 1 GP Ltd - - ##148,473,000 27.84 - - ##148,473,000 29.49

Navis Capital Partners Limited - - ##148,473,000 27.84 - - ##148,473,000 29.49

Richard Elletson Foyston - - ##148,473,000 27.84 - - ##148,473,000 29.49

Nicholas Rupert Heylett Bloy - - ##148,473,000 27.84 - - ##148,473,000 29.49

Rodney Chadwick Muse - - ##148,473,000 27.84 - - ##148,473,000 29.49

HAL Investments (Asia) Ltd - - ##148,473,000 27.84 - - ##148,473,000 29.49

HAL Holding N.V. - - ##148,473,000 27.84 - - ##148,473,000 29.49

HAL Trust - - ##148,473,000 27.84 - - ##148,473,000 29.49

	 Scenario I : Assuming that none of the Warrants are exercised (Continued)

	 Scenario II : Assuming that all outstanding Warrants are exercised into SEGi shares

Before the Proposed Share Buy-Back Proforma I: Assuming full exercise of all
outstanding Warrants

After Proforma I and Proposed Share Buy-Back

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Directors

Dato’ Sri Clement Hii
Chii Kok

158,840,480 29.78 - - 235,024,080 32.54 - - 235,024,080 34.89 - -

Nicholas Rupert
Heylett Bloy

- - ##148,473,000 27.84 - - ##209,532,200 29.01 - - ##209,532,200 31.11

Hew Moi Lan 6,668,800 1.25 - - 6,668,800 0.92 - - 6,668,800 0.99 - -

Lee Kok Cheng 5,390,000 1.01 - - 5,390,000 0.75 - - 5,390,000 0.80 - -

Amos Siew Boon
Yeong

2,200,000 0.41 - - 2,200,000 0.30 - - 2,200,000 0.33 - -

Tan Sri Dato’ Seri
Megat Najmuddin bin
Dato’ Seri Dr Haji
Megat Khas

1,662 0 - - 1,662 0 - - 1,662 0 - -

Datuk Chee Hong
Leong

- - - - - - - - - - - -

Tan Chow Yin - - - - - - - - - - - -

Goh Leng Chua - - - - - - - - - - - -

Substantial
shareholders

Dato’ Sri Clement Hii
Chii Kok

158,840,480 29.78 - - 235,024,080 32.54 - - 235,024,080 34.89 - -

Pinnacle Heritage
Solutions Sdn Bhd

148,473,000 27.84 - - 209,532,200 29.01 - - 209,532,200 31.11 - -

SmartUni 1 Ltd - - ##148,473,000 27.84 - - ##209,532,200 29.01 - - ##209,532,200 31.11

SmartUni 2 Ltd - - ##148,473,000 27.84 - - ##209,532,200 29.01 - - ##209,532,200 31.11

Navis Asia Fund VI
G.P., Ltd

- - ##148,473,000 27.84 - - ##209,532,200 29.01 - - ##209,532,200 31.11

Navis MGO 1 GP Ltd ##148,473,000 27.84 - - ##209,532,200 29.01 - - ##209,532,200 31.11

Navis Capital Partners
Limited

##148,473,000 27.84 - - ##209,532,200 29.01 - - ##209,532,200 31.11

Richard Elletson
Foyston

##148,473,000 27.84 - - ##209,532,200 29.01 - - ##209,532,200 31.11

Nicholas Rupert
Heylett Bloy

##148,473,000 27.84 - - ##209,532,200 29.01 - - ##209,532,200 31.11

Rodney Chadwick
Muse

##148,473,000 27.84 - - ##209,532,200 29.01 - - ##209,532,200 31.11

HAL Investments
(Asia) Ltd

##148,473,000 27.84 - - ##209,532,200 29.01 - - ##209,532,200 31.11

HAL Holding N.V. ##148,473,000 27.84 - - ##209,532,200 29.01 - - ##209,532,200 31.11

HAL Trust ##148,473,000 27.84 - - ##209,532,200 29.01 - - ##209,532,200 31.11

Note:
##	 Deemed interest pursuant to Section 6A(4)(c) of the Companies Act, 1965 by virtue of the Director/Company is deemed to

have an interest in Pinnacle Heritage Solutions Sdn Bhd.

7

6.	 APPROVALS REQUIRED

	 The Proposed Share Buy-Back is subject to and conditional upon the approval of the shareholders of the Company at the
forthcoming AGM.

7.	 DIRECTORS' AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS' INTERESTS

	 Save for the proportionate increase in the percentage shareholdings of the Directors and substantial shareholders of SEGi
as a result of the decrease in the issued and paid-up share capital after the Proposed Share Buy-Back, none of the Directors